
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF  AUGUST -2011
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders

Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified after
Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO1735P09 Construction of an OCS at
Bhogpara

Press April, 2009 Two Bid 12.05.2009 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) Mech Technik
2) Deepak Constn.

1(One)
1) Singh & Co.

Yes 6105727
dtd.
22.08.2011

M/s. Mech
Technik

2,56,23,915.00 32 weeks

DCO8609P11 Laying of 150mm (6”) dia
fire water line for
connection at drenching fire
fighting system from OCS-6
to GCS-6 & GCS-7

Press 05.08.2010 Single 06.09.2010 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) B.S. Construction
2) Singh & Company

2(Two)
1) Laxmi Constn.
2) Engg.
Enterprise

Yes 6105749
dtd.
29.08.2011

M/s. Singh &
Company

8,08,711.25 2 months

DCO1330P11 Dismantling of abandoned
pump house and filling up
of abandoned bore holes &
dressing of sites

Press 14.03.2011 Single 25.03.2011 2(Two) 1(One)
1) Ratul Borthakur

1(One)
1) North Eastern
Ent.

Yes 6105732
dtd.
26.08.2011

M/s. Ratul
Borthakur

15,45,600.00 1 year

DCL1156P11 Provision for daily
sanitation services in the
RCE’s office building and
its exterior

Press 01.03.2011 Single 11.04.2011 3(Three) 1(One)
Duliajan Sanitation
Services Cooperative
Society Ltd.

2(Two)
1) R.T. Associates
2) P. Phukan &
Co.

Yes 6105709
dtd.
05.08.2011

M/s.
Duliajan
Sanitation
Services
Cooperative
Society Ltd.

15,11,204.00 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203738
dtd.
11.08.2011

Mrs.
Chandana
Konwar

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203739
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Avatar
Singh

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203740
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Pran
Ballav Dey

21,09,847.68 3 years



DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203741
dtd.
11.08.2011

M/s. Horizon
Builders

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203742
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri
Baleshwar
Gupta

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203743
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Santosh
Kr. Shah

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203744
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Hemanta
Dutta

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203745
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Ajit
Tamuli

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203746
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Om
Prakash
Gupta

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203747
dtd.
11.08.2011

Md. Rashid
Ahmed
Choudhury

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203748
dtd.
11.08.2011

Md. Azad 21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203749
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Kulwant
Singh
Boparai

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203750
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Dwarika
Shah

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203751
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Mantosh
Kr. Shah

21,09,847.68 3 years



DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203752
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Chitta
Ranjan
Baruah

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203753
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Vijay
Shankar
Gupta

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203754
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri Swapan
Mazumdar

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203755
dtd.
11.08.2011

Shri Keshri
Chand
Murarka

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203756
dtd.
11.08.2011

M/s. United
Builders

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT2248P09 Hiring of 1 No. readily
available trucks

Press 25.03.2011 - Do - 27.04.2011 115 77 (Seventy Seven)
Through Lottery

38 (in lottery) N/A 6203757
dtd.
11.08.2011

Sri
Satyanarayan
Agarwal

21,09,847.68 3 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered
rates

08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203812
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s. J.B.
Enterprise

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203795
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s. Gupta
Cycle Mart

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203795
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s. Gupta
Cycle Mart

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203796
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s. Gunama
Enterprise

1,11,72,980.00 4 years



DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203797
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri Gopal
Ch. Deka

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203798
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri
Suranjan Das

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203799
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s.
Industrial
Machinery
Stores

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203800
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri Kushal
Dutta

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203801
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri
Nabajyoti
Kakoty

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203802
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s.
Bordoloi Gas
Agency

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203803
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri
Ramendra
Borphukan

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203804
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri
Rabindra
Kumar
Gupra

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203805
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s.
Handique
Wine Store

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203806
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri Indrasan
Mahato

1,11,72,980.00 4 years



DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203807
dtd.
24.08.2011

Md. Mukibur
Rahman

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203808
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri
Brojendra
Dutta

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203809
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri Bal
Narayan
Singh

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203810
dtd.
24.08.2011

Shri Sunil
Hazarika

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCT0456P09 Hiring of 2(Two) Nos.
Brand New 48-52 seater big
Bus

Press 11.12.2010 - Do - 08.02.2011 587 61 (Sixty One)
Through Lottery

526 (in lottery) N/A 6203811
dtd.
24.08.2011

M/s. Angel
Enterprise

1,11,72,980.00 4 years

DCC2226l12 Renovation of existing
office room, Jawan Barrack
and Incharge residence at
Langkashi Outpost.

A, B, & C 01.06.2011  Single  23.06.2011  75                  - - Yes 6105707/D
CC
dtd.
02.08.2011

   M/s D
Rajkonwar &
Construction,
Duliajan.

 13,17,817.25 40 Weeks

DCC1601L12 Replacement of existing
CGI sheet roof with
precoated CGI sheet at Core
Laboratory of G&R Deptt.

A, B & C 06.04.201 Single 02.06.2011  11                 -             - Yes 6105730/D
CC
 dtd.
25.08.2011

Sri Hemanta
Konwar,
Duliajan.

5,88,656.15 08Weeks

CDI0498P11 Development of LPG
Tanker parking area at
Duliajan.

Press 12.01.2011 Two Bid 28.06.2011  05                  02
Sri Utpal Chetia
Sri Mridul Borah

             03
M/s Shree Shyam
International
MJ/s H.L. Chanda
& Co.
M/s Engineering
Enterprise

Yes 6105722/D
CC
dtd.
18.08.2011

Sri Utpal
Chetia,
Namrup

1,30,70,885.36 16 Weeks.


